PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3728875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.	01/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEMITSU KOSAN CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ss: 1-1 MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	e/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8321	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6929870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6620

Email: brittany.sears@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: **BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC**

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0069529-000024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRITTANY J. SEARS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany J. Sears/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=0069529-000024_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037674 FRAME: 0787

503682239

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by **MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.**, a corporation of Japan having its principal place of business at 5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7122 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of certain new and useful improvements set forth in U.S. Patent No. 6,929,870, entitled HYDROCARBON COMPOUNDS, MATERIALS FOR ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT ELEMENTS AND ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT ELEMENTS, by Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 13643/frame 0315; and

WHEREAS, **IDEMITSU KOSAN CO., LTD.**, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-1 Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8321 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and does hereby acquire, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, and reissues and extensions of said patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said patent, or any reissue or extension of said patent, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said patent, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.

Date:	JAN. 28. 2016	By: Market D
		Hiroshi Ito

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Division

PATENT REEL: 037674 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 02/05/2016